com

www.ecourtsir

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6310/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLA No. 109/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN DASS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report))

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roopansh Poorohit, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

This matter has appeared after notice, but on the submissions advanced on behalf of the petitioners, it is obvious that the matter requires proper hearing. Accordingly, let this matter be listed for final disposal in the 3rd week of November, 2008.

(Ganga Thakur) P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master