SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 2111-2112 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLA No. 109/1997 & CRLR No. 176/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BISHAMBAR DAYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DASS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Let this matter be listed along with SLP(Crl.) No.6310 of 2008, which is said to be listed tomorrow.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master