www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.4829/2009

IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6310/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLA No.109/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN DASS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

( for interim bail and office report )

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv. Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

We are not inclined to entertain the petitioners' prayer for grant of bail at this stage. The prayer for bail is rejected. Accordingly, CRLMP.4829 of 2008 is rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Indu Satija) Court Master Court Master