SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6310/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CRLA No. 109/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN DASS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5761-5762 of 2009 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not today.

(Ganga Thakur) PS to Registrar (S.S.R. Krishna ) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com