SECTION-II-B IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No. 6310 OF 2008 & 5761-5762 OF 2009

BHAGWAN DASS AND ANR. ETC

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Since counsel for the respondent is not present, let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks for the present."

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No. 6310 OF 2008

It is submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter and the sole respondent/State of Haryana is represented through Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate.

Service of the show cause notice is complete.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No. 5761-5762 OF 2009

It is submitted that instant matters are after notice matter and there are two respondents in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5761 of 2009 and both respondents in the matter are petitioners in SLP(Crl.) No. 6310 of 2008 (Main Matter) and are represented through Smt. Pratibha Jain, Advocate.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in SLP((Crl.) No. 5762 of 2009 Respondent No.1/State of Haryana in SLP(Crl.) No. 5762 of 2009 is represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta Advocate and Respondent No.2 and 3in the matter are petitioners in SLP(Crl.) No. 6310 of 2008 (main matter) and are duly represented through Smt. Pratibha Jain, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7^{th} day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
- 2. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/hk